Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Edgewater Branch Library

Contract Number: 1533R

General Contractor: Burling Builders, Inc.
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $64,800.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/9/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #Edgewater



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 31512012

PROJECT: Edgewater Branch Library

Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: 2/1/2012 to 2/29/2012
Contract No.: 1862

To; PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1, Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upen any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withhe!d equals 5% of the Contract Price
{said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Buriing Builders, Inc. 44 W. 80th St. Chicago, IL
60621

FOR:  Edgewater Branch Library

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 64,800.00 | § 64,800.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,614,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $7,614,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 3 72,000.00

TOTAL RETENTION $ 7.200.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  7,200.00
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

c) Liguidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 64,800.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $

AMOQUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT ¥ 84,800.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

File code path: PA_BurlingBldrs_PA01_08050_02_07_13_20120306



00'00Z'6¥5'L 00°008'+9 000 00002°L | 000002, 00°000°2L | 00°0 Yol 00'000'%1L9°L 000 00'000'+L9'L IejoL
00002882+ 00008'+9 000 00'00¢°L |00°0002L 00°000¢L | 000 %S 00000 £5€ | $1€}01 UORINAISUGD "ou| 'sepling bulpng
00000 591 000 0oo 000 %0 00°000°G8L 000007591 PunJ SUOISSILWOD ‘U] 'ssaping bulpng
00000 00¢ 000 o000 000 %0 00°000°00Z 00000002 OUBMO|Y BUS "3u] sJapiing Buing
00°000°85 000 (3] 000 %0 00°000'85 0000085 uonezjiqow “2u] 'ssepjing Buiung
000022 00°008'%3 00°00Z°'L [ 00°000ZL 00000 ¢L %001 0000022 0000022 puog "ou| ‘siapjing buling
00°000 858 000 000 o000 %0 00000 858 00°000 858 824 @ 2oueInsy| "2U] sJepling Bulung
'SUOHIPUOD [BIBUSD
00°000'L92'S 000 000 000 000 000 000 %0 00'000'L92'9 0070001929 49710N sang |88
ma o Sunuewal NP UNOWE U Buiig snotasd jeu ebeuma: @1ep 0} 0L waung snojAdlg Aadwed % unaswzw.qﬁ;ﬁ( siapi0 sbuey) | wnowe penuod [euBug 1o Jo edAy FRAUPPY § HUEN JOOE0GRS uoneubsag |SD

$1981U07) PIES JO SULID] S} LIpuUn

———pa)3|dwioD JJom—

‘P3JEIS SB "§IOM DIES JO JUNCOoE
UO 10 0} Way} jo yoes Aq paledaud Jo paysiwiny ‘s3diAses pue ‘sayddns uawdinba ‘S|eusiew Joge]| Yans Joj WAl jOo Yoea o} pied 2J0j0jaJay JUNOLWE SU} PUB SND MOU Junowe

1INy 3 40 puE SuosIad YaNS |2 O JUSLIEYS 242|dWOD PUB 'aN iy B SI JuaLWRlels Sy ey L ‘Ajaagoedsal waeu) Jo yoee Of 8NP 8W098q 0} PUE 8NP ASUOWLI JO JUNCLUE [Ny 3Y} 51 SAWEU

12y apsoddo yuoj 1as sjunowe sagoedsal ay) jey ) Jusuwseacsdul pres uo Joge| auop Buiaey pue ‘o) $8dlaas pue ‘salddns ‘lwawdinba ‘sjeusiew pasedasd Jo paysiwin arey pue
‘ypm PaJOBIUCD Uaaq aABY suosiad Bumoljo) au} JoBNUOD pies Jo sesodind ay) J0j JBY L "WIBL} JPUN JOUMQ PIES JO SJUSLLAJINDAI 3L} PUB SJUSLNDOP JOBAUOD AU Wi aoueldwoo
liny Ut pue ‘Jaas0sjEYM 2Unjeu Jo puny AUe Jo sesuadxs pue 'sabieyd ‘susil| 'swie (|e pue AU JO JE3D pUE 334 'P3laldwod uaaq Sey pajsanbal St uawAed YoIym Joj oM 3y} 1By L

0000895

0 1mnd enmd & futmsoid o ssodmd oy 107 Speir arw SUAULINS BuLO[{o) U 1T

3oalosd Buwmalioy aYs 40y TOZ T 40 Aep T suipsiep T ZOBL  'ON I9BHUCD J3PUN USUMQ 'QDVDIHD
40 NOISSIWWOD DNIGTING DIT8Nd 3YI Yim J0jDBRUOY 2y} S| uojesodiod pies jey) pue YU} 195 UaJaU S10g) 3y Y pajuienboe [[9m st ays/ay jey} ‘Allenpiaipul pue ‘uonesodiod PIES JO JBYSq Ul JABPIY

SIy) @4ew o} pazuoyine Ainp pue ‘uonesodioa sioul| ue * "3U] SJeping BUipng 0" GOUBUI] JO d A JONIENA Wi ! 3Us/ay jew shes pue sasodap ‘yieo uo woms Anp isuy Guleq ‘jueye ay L
{ 300D 40 AINNOD

S8 {  SIONITT 40 ALVIS

[ 1#_LNTWNAVA ¥O4 NOLLVOUTddV] obea1yD JO uoissiwwo? Bulping aygqnd

JaumQ

Aempeaig YLON 0009

05080# 109loud O8d

3eg HOLOVYINOD

Aieiqr youesg Jajemabp

(Z30 1) INIWAVYd TVILYVd HO4 LIAVAIZY ANY LNIWILYLS NYOMS SHOLIVELINOD
g LigiHx3

Q9OVIIHD 40 NOISSINWOD ONIgTINg JInand




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2of 2)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $7,614,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $72,000.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED ($7,200.00)
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $7,614,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $64,800.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $7,614,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $64,800.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $7,549,200.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hercunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers

or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latier may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien

including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of March , 2012,

Notary Public A
My Commission expires: \ 'a-[ \‘i[ 12
“OFFICIAL SEAL”
 K'SHARMEL J. BROWN
Nu\;& v ifublic - State of ltiinsie
My Commission Expires; 12/19/12




